of a negotiated settlement by the Department of the Corporation Counsel, the

Council wishes to authorize settlement; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

That it hereby approves settlement of Claim No. 4080380 in the

amount of TEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINE AND 94/100 DOLLARS

($10,309.94); and

1.

That payment is authorized to satisfy settlement of this claim

following the execution of the “Property Damage Release” by Hawaiian Electric

Company; and

2.

Resolution No. 23-87

That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the Mayor,